# MISCCOO9899

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Olly/Outo/2/p/) Hollo #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
	_
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
'	
•	

Office Use Only



400289210844

08/18/16--01006--022 \*\*25.00

16 EUG 18 OH 1:21

AUG 1 9 2016 S. YOUNG

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJECT: BMC Stock Services	B, LLC		٠
Name of Foreign	Limited Liabil	lity Compa	nny
Dear Sir or Madam:			
The enclosed application, certificate and fee(s) ar	e submitted fo	or filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this r	matter to the fo	ollowing:	
Stephanie Gallagher			_
Name of Person			7
ВМС			i.
Firm/Company			
980 Hammond Dr. NE, Ste 5	00		
Address			
Atlanta, GA 30328			
City/State and Zip Code			
stephanie.gallagher@buildwithb	mc.com		
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual re		on)	
For further information concerning this matter, pl		222 4	1205
Stephanie Gallagher	u (	222-	
Name of Person	Area Code	& Daytime	e Telephone Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301		Registra Division P.O. Bo	NG ADDRESS: tion Section of Corporations x 6327 ssee, Florida 32314
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:  \$\Bigsim \mathbb{2}5 \text{ Filing Fee}  \Bigsim \mathbb{3}0 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}  \$\text{CR2E055 (9/15)}\$	\$55 Filing	_	\$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
OTMEOUP (2112)			

2

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### SECTION I (1-4 must be completed)

1. Name of limited liability Company as it appears	s on the records of the Florida Department of
State: BMC Stock Services B, LLC	
Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	8020 Arco Corporate Drive, Ste 400
( <u>Principal office address</u> <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )	Raleigh, NC 27617
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:  (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	Two Lakeside Commons, Ste 500 980 Hammond Dr. NE
	Atlanta, Georgia 30328
2. The Florida document number of this limited lia	Atlanta, Georgia 30328  ability company is: M15000009899
3. Jurisdiction of its organization: Delware	7
4. Date authorized to do business in Florida: 12	2/10/2015
BMC Services, LLC (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted	it contain "Limited Liability Company, " "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")  If for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a naging members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name
6. If amending the registered agent and/or registere registered agent and/or the new registered office ac	ed officer address on our records, enter the name of the new ddress here:
Name of New Registered Agent:	
New Registered Office Address:	Enter Florida Street Address
	. Florida
	City Zip Code
the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and accept the obligations of my position as regist	nt and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with tered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited

itle/ Capacity	<u>Name</u>	Address	ype of Action
Manager	Paul Street	Two Lakeside Commons: Sta 500,980 Hammond Dr. NE, Atranta, GA 30	a28 <b>I</b> Add
		****	Remov
flanager	Will Thornton	8020 Arco Corporate Drive, Raleigh, NC 276	17 Add
			☐ Remov
			- □Add2
			r∋ Remove
<del></del>			Add
			Remove
			Add
			Remove

Filing Fee: \$25.00

## <u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BMC STOCK SERVICES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BMC STOCK SERVICES B, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BMC CORPORATE SERVICES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 8:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

16 AUG 18 PM 1:21



Authentication: 202593134

Date: 07-01-16

5875076 8100M SR# 20164743197 900 Hammond Drive NE, Suite 500 Atlanta, Georgia

6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Constituent Companies.

[Signature Page Follows.]

16 MIG 18 PH 1:21